Maine law.
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26 
CHAP. 65. 

Road, appropria­
tion for. 

Bridge in town­
>hip I, in aid of. 

Bridge over Fish 
river, in aid of. 

Tobias Lord, 
in favor of. 

ROAD, PISOATAQUIS CO.-BRIDGES, AROOSTOOK CO.-TOBIAS LORD. 

Chapter 6:;. 
Resolve for an appropriation on the road leading from Kingsbury mills to Blanchard 

village. 

Reso~ved,That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of 
three hundred dollars, to be expended under the direction of the 
land agent upon the road leading from Kingsbury mills to Blanch­
ard village .. 

Approved Maroh 9, 1869. 

Cbaptelo 66. 
Resolve to aid in bnilding 0. bridge in township I, in the oounty of Aroostook. 

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars be and hereby 
is appropriated to aid in building a bridge across the Madawaska 
stream in township I, Aroostook oounty, when said bridge shall 
be completed to. the acceptance of the land agent. 

Approved Maroh 9, 1869. 

Chaptel' 67. 
Resolve in fnvor of an appropriation for building a bridge across Fish river in Fort Kent, 

oounty of Aroostook. 

Resolved, That the sum of seven hundred dollars be and the 
same is hereby appropriated for the purpose of building a good 
and substantial bridge over Fish river, in Fort Kent, in the county 
of Aroostook, said sum to be paid when the bridge is completed 
to the acceptance of the land agent. 

Approved Maroh 9, 1869. 

Cltal)ter 68. 
Resolve in favor of Tobias Lord. 

Resolved, That there be paid to Tobias Lord of Standish, the 
balance of money amounting to four hundred ninety-four dollars 
and forty-nine cents, not otherwise expended and paid out, as pro­
vided in resolve entitled, "resolve providing for an investigation of 
the management and condition of the insane hospital," approved 
February twenty-first, eighteen hundred sixty-seven, and the gov-




